
 
 

DEFENSIVE AND COMPETITIVE BIDDING LEADS AND SIGNALS W B F CONVENTION CARD 
OVERCALLS (Style: Responses: 1 / 2  Level; Reopening) OPENING LEADS STYLE  
  Lead In Partner’s Suit CATEGORY:  BELGIAN TEAM CHAMPIONSIP 
 Suit   TEAM & DIVISION  
 NT   PLAYERS:    
 Subseq    
 Other:  
   
1NT OVERCALL (2nd/4th Live; Responses; Reopening) LEADS 
 Lead Vs. Suit Vs. NT 

SYSTEM SUMMARY 

 Ace   GENERAL APPROACH AND STYLE 
 King    
 Queen    
 Jack    
JUMP OVERCALLS (Style; Responses; Unusual NT)  10    
 9    
 Hi-X    
 Lo-X    
Reopen:  SIGNALS IN ORDER OF PRIORITY  
DIRECT & JUMP CUE BIDS (Style; Response; Reopen)  Partner’s Lead Declarer’s Lead Discarding SPECIAL BIDS THAT MAY REQUIRE DEFENSE 
 1     
 Suit 2     
 3     
 1     
VS. NT (vs. Strong/Weak; Reopening;PH) NT 2     
 3     
 Signals (including Trumps):   
   
   
  
 

DOUBLES 
 

VS.PREEMTS (Doubles; Cue-bids; Jumps; NT Bids) TAKEOUT DOUBLES (Style; Responses; Reopening)  
   
   
   
VS. ARTIFICIAL STRONG OPENINGS- i.e. 1♣ or 2♣  SPECIAL FORCING PASS SEQUENCES 
 SPECIAL, ARTIFICIAL & COMPETITIVE DBLS/RDLS  
   
   
OVER OPPONENTS’ TAKEOUT DOUBLE  IMPORTANT NOTES 
   
   
  PSYCHICS: 
 
 

Hocq Daniel 5204
Leblu Pascaline 71713

5M - Best minor

2C: multicoloured 
2D: id
2H/2S: Muiderberg

Odd/even

Odd/even

id

id

AKD AK 

id
id
id
id
id
id
id

AKJ KQT
QJ 
JT

Xx xXxx
xxX xxxxX

low enc

Odd/even        Roman


low enc            Odd/even

Roman

Opening hand, short in declarer's suit 

Reopening: 8+

natural

2nd : 16-18, resp after a minor opening: as if no 
opening, after a major opening: all Texas
4th: 10-13 resp as on 1NT opening

weak - unusual NT for the 2 lower suits

unspecified Michael's

Multi-Landy

natural

1D 1H 1S natural / 1NT: both minors / 2C: both ma- 
jors / 2D: 6majors / 2H/S: Muiderberg

natural / XX= 10+

All hands 8-12 are opened with 26 ZAR points
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DESCRIPTION RESPONSES SUBSEQUENT ACTION PASSED HAND BIDDING 

1♣        
        
1♦        
        
1♥        
        
1♠        
        
INT        
        
2♣        
        
2♦        
        
2♥        
        
2♠        
        
2NT        
        
3♣        
3♦        
3♥        
3♠        
        
3NT        
        
4♣        
4♦        
4♥        
4♠        
4NT        
5♣      HIGH LEVEL BIDDING 
5♦       
5♥       
5♠       
       
       
       
       
 

3

better minor

natural

3

id

exc. 2C 10+

id

5

2D: 5-7 or nat / 2H 8-10/ 1NT forcing / 
Bergen - 2-3NT fit

nat.

id

5

id

id

15-17

Stayman- Texas- 2NT for D

0

0

semi-forcing or weak with
both majors

2D relay - 2H/S preference - 2NT: 
forcing

FG or weak with 6 ma-
jors

2H/2S: pass or correct - 2NT forcing

5                      Muiderberg

Forcing 2NT- 3C pass or correct

id

id

id

20-21

Puppet and Texas

7
7
7
7

weak
weak
weak
weak

                      Gambling

0                         Namyats
0                         Namyats
8                         nat.
8                         nat
                            both minors

4NT: 41-30 out of 5 keys
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